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FRIDAY, February 22, 2008 
 
8:00 am 
Welcome and Introduction 
Glenn F. Pierce, PhD, MD; Thierry 
VandenDriessche, PhD 
 
Introduction to Hemophilia 
 
8:15 
Monitoring protein and transgene 
activities, use of thromboelastograms 
and thrombin generation assays 
David Lillicrap, MD 
 
Optimal Vector Production 
Systems 
 
8:40 
Overview of AAV vector production 
systems 
J. Fraser Wright, PhD 
 
8:55 
AAV vector engineering and production 
in baculovirus systems 
Janneke Meulenberg, PhD 
 
9:10 
Library-based approaches 
Dirk Grimm, PhD 
 
9:25 
Efficient delivery of von Willebrand 
factor and ADAMTS13 via the SV40 in 
vitro packaging system 
Chava Kimchi-Sarfaty, PhD 
 

Preclinical Gene Therapy 
 
9:40 
AAV serotype tropism 
Luk Vandenberghe, PhD 
 
9:55 
AAV-integration 
Hiroyuki Nakai, MD, PhD 
 
10:10 
Break 
 
10:30 
FVIIa gene therapy 
Paris Margaritis, PhD 
 
10:45 
Intra-articular gene therapy with AAV 
Paul Monahan, MD 
 
11:00 
Helper-dependent adenoviral vectors for 
hemophilia 
Arthur L. Beaudet, MD 
 
11:15 
Optimizing non-viral DNA vectors for 
liver directed gene transfer 
Mark Kay, MD, PhD 
 
11:30 
Non-viral gene therapy for hemophilia 
Michele Calos, PhD 
 
11:45 
Oral gene therapy for hemophilia A 
Gonzalo Hortelano, PhD 
 
12:00 
Lunch 
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12:45 
Improved viral and non-viral vectors for 
hemophilia B gene therapy 
Thierry VandenDriessche, PhD 
 
1:00 
Hemophilia gene therapy using sleeping 
beauty transposons 
R. Scott McIvor, PhD 
 
1:15 
Adult stem cell-mediated FVIII gene 
transfer 
David Lillicrap, MD 
 
1:30 
Lentivirus expression of bioengineered 
FVIII 
Paul B. McCray, MD 
 
1:45 
Hematopoietic stem cells 
Christopher Doering, PhD 
 
2:00 
Celladon CUPID trial 
Thomas Cappola, MD, ScM 
 
2:15 
Endothelial and platelet VWF and FVIII 
expression 
Qizhen Shi, MD, PhD 
 
2:30 
Liver sinusoidal ECs 
Antonia Follenzi, MD, PhD 
 
2:45 
Gene correction using zinc fingers 
Michael C. Holmes, PhD 
 
3:00 

Integrase-defective lentiviral vectors 
and zinc finger nucleases for gene 
correction and targeted gene addition in 
human cells 
Angelo Lombardo, MSc 
 
3:15 
Human hepatocytes repopulating liver 
Hongxiang Lan, PhD 
 
3:30 
Break 
 
Gene Transfer Immunology 
 
3:50 
Host-viral vector interactions: Overview  
Roland Herzog, PhD 
 
4:15 
Immunomodulation for transgene-
specific responses 
Carol Miao, PhD 
 
4:30 
Innate immune responses to lentiviral 
vectors 
Brian Brown, PhD 
 
4:45 
Vector immunology in the LPL muscle 
trial 
Federico Mingozzi, PhD 
 
5:00 
Vector immunology: liver 
Katherine High, MD 
 
5:15 
Protein immune responses to FVIII 
epitopes 
John Lollar, MD 
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5:30 
Autologous adoptive dendritic cell 
therapy for factor VIII tolerization 
Brendan Lee, MD, PhD 
 
6:00 
Poster Reception 

NHF-Sponsored Research Fellows 
 
7:30 
Dinner 
Penne Restaurant 
The Inn at Penn 
3600 Sansom Street

 
Poster Presentations 
 
Hengjun Chao, MD 
NHLBI/NHF R01 Grantee 
FVIII Immunity and Tolerance in AAV-Based Gene Transfer 
  
Gary E. Gilbert, MD 
NHLBI/NHF R01 Grantee 
Conservative Enhancements of Factor VIII Functionality 
  
Yasuhiro Ikeda, PhD, DVM 
NHF Career Development Awardee 
Generating Clinical Grade HIV-1 Vector Packaging Cell Lines for Hemophilia A Gene 
Therapy 
  
Junjiang Sun, MD 
Judith Graham Pool Postdoctoral Research Fellow 
Direct Intra-Articular Delivery of Clotting Factor IX and AAV-Mediated Gene Therapy 
Contributes Protection against Blood-Induced Hemophilic Joint Pathology 
  
Alisa Wolberg, PhD 
NHF Career Development Awardee 
Recombinant Factor VIIa Analog (V158D/E296V/M298Q-FVIIa, NN1731) Enhances 
Fibrin Formation, Structure and Stability in Hemophilic Plasma 
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SATURDAY, February 23, 2008 
 
Bioengineered Clotting Factors 
 
8:00 
Strategies to reduce ER stress 
responses 
Randal J. Kaufman, PhD 
 
8:15 
Transgenic expression of milk-targeted 
FVIII 
Steven Pipe, MD 
 
8:30 
Post-translational modifications of Vit K 
dependent clotting factors 
Darrel Stafford, PhD 
 
8:45 
Novel approaches to improving VIIa 
activity 
Alisa Wolberg, PhD 
 
9:00 
Increased potency and longer half life 
VIIa 
Jesper Haaning, PhD 
 
9:15 
PEGylated/polysialylated FVIII and 
VWF: Longer acting FVIII by improved 
half-life 
Peter Turecek, PhD 
 
9:30 
Factor Xa muteins 
Rodney Camire, PhD 
 
9:45 
Factor VIII muteins 
John E. Murphy, PhD 
 

10:00 
APC resistant FVIII 
Andrew J. Gale, PhD 
 
10:15 
Break 
 
Clinical Trials 
 
10:35 
Pegylated liposomes 
Georg Lemm, MD, PhD 
 
10:50 
Clinical trial of a new recombinant 
Factor IX therapeutic agent 
Edward D. Gomperts, MD 
 
11:05 
LPL deficiency clinical trials 
Janneke Meulenberg, PhD 
 
11:20 
Muscular dystrophy using a mini 
dystrophin gene 
K. Reed Clark, PhD 
 
11:35 
AAV for Parkinson’s disease clinical 
trials 
Sam Wadsworth, PhD 
 
11:50 
AAV-FIX gene therapy 
Amit Nathwani, MD, PhD 
 
12:05 
AAV-FIX gene therapy 
Catherine Manno, MD 
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12:20 
Gene therapy for β-thalassemia 
Michel Sadelain, MD, PhD 
 
12:35 
Concluding remarks 

Glenn F. Pierce, PhD, MD; Thierry 
VandenDriessche, PhD 
 
12:50 
Lunch 
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Organizing Committee 
 
Glenn F. Pierce, PhD, MD – Co-Chair 
Bayer HealthCare 
Berkeley, California 
glenn.pierce.b@bayer.com 
 
Thierry VandenDriessche, PhD – Co-
Chair 
University of Leuven 
Leuven, Belgium 
thierry.vandendriessche@med.kuleuven.be 
 

Katherine High, MD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
high@email.chop.edu 
 
David Lillicrap, MD 
Queen’s University 
Kingston, Canada 
lillicrap@cliff.path.queensu.ca 
 
Steven Pipe, MD 
University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 
ummdswp@med.umich.edu 

 
 
NHF Staff 
 
Howard Balsam, CPA 
Interim CEO 
hbalsam@hemophilia.org 
 
Neil Frick, MS 
Vice President for Research and 
Medical Information 
nfrick@hemophilia.org 
 

Morgan Johnson, CAE 
Manager of Healthcare Provider 
Programs 
mjohnson@hemophilia.org 
 
Yalda Kasaean 
Meetings Coordinator 
ykasaean@hemophilia.org 
 
Angelina Wang 
Director of Research and Medical 
Information 
awang@hemophilia.org 
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Speakers 
 
Arthur L. Beaudet, MD 
Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, Texas 
abeaudet@bcm.tmc.edu 
 
Brian Brown, PhD 
Mt. Sinai School of Medicine 
New York, New York 
brian.brown@mssm.edu 
 
Michele Calos, PhD 
Stanford University 
Palo Alto, California 
calos@stanford.edu 
 
Rodney Camire, PhD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
camire@email.chop.edu 
 
Thomas Cappola, MD, ScM 
University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
thomas.cappola@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
K. Reed Clark, PhD 
Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
Columbus, Ohio 
k.reed.clark@nationwidechildrens.org 
 
Christopher Doering, PhD 
Emory University School of Medicine 
Atlanta, Georgia 
cdoerin@emory.edu 
 

Antonia Follenzi, MD, PhD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine of 
Yeshiva University 
Bronx, New York 
afollenz@aecom.yu.edu 
 
Andrew J. Gale, PhD 
The Scripps Research Institute 
La Jolla, California 
agale@scripps.edu 
 
Edward D. Gomperts, MD  
Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, California 
egomperts@chla.usc.edu 
 
Dirk Grimm, PhD 
University of Heidelberg 
Heidelberg, Germany 
dirk.grimm@bioquant.uni-heidelberg.de 
 
Jesper Haaning, PhD 
Maxygen 
Redwood City, California 
Jesper.Haaning@maxygen.com 
 
Roland Herzog, PhD 
University of Florida 
Gainesville, Florida 
rherzog@ufl.edu 
 
Katherine High, MD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
high@email.chop.edu 
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Michael C. Holmes, PhD 
Sangamo BioSciences 
Richmond, California 
mholmes@sangamo.com 
 
Gonzalo Hortelano, PhD 
McMaster University 
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada 
gonhort@mcmaster.ca 
 
Randal J. Kaufman, PhD 
University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 
kaufmanr@umich.edu 
 
Mark Kay, MD, PhD 
Stanford University 
Palo Alto, California 
markay@stanford.edu 
 
Chava Kimchi-Sarfaty, PhD 
FDA 
Bethesda, Maryland 
Chava.kimchi-sarfaty@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Hongxiang Lan, PhD 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Portland, Oregon 
lanh@ohsu.edu 
 
Brendan Lee, MD, PhD 
Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, Texas 
blee@bcm.tmc.edu 
 
Georg Lemm, MD, PhD 
Bayer Healthcare 
Berkeley, California 
georg.lemm.b@bayer.com 
 
David Lillicrap, MD 
Queen’s University 
Kingston, Canada 

lillicrap@cliff.path.queensu.ca 
 
John Lollar, MD 
Emory University 
Atlanta, Georgia 
jlollar@emory.edu 
 
Angelo Lombardo, MSc 
University Vita-Saute San Raffaele 
Milan, Italy 
lombardo.angelo@hsr.it 
 
Catherine Manno, MD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
manno@email.chop.edu 
 
Paris Margaritis, PhD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
margaritis@email.chop.edu 
 
Paul B. McCray, MD 
University of Iowa 
Iowa City, Iowa 
paul-mccray@uiowa.edu 
 
R. Scott McIvor, PhD 
Discovery Genomics, Inc. 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 
mcivo001@umn.edu 
 
Janneke Meulenberg, PhD 
Amsterdam Molecular Therapeutics 
Amsterdam, The Netherlands 
j.meulenberg@amtbiopharma.com 
 
Carol Miao, PhD 
University of Washington 
Seattle, Washington 
miao@u.washington.edu 
 
Federico Mingozzi, PhD 
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The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
mingozzi@email.chop.edu 
 
Paul Monahan, MD 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
paul_monahan@med.unc.edu 
 
John E. Murphy, PhD 
Bayer HealthCare 
Berkeley, California 
johne.murphy.b@bayer.com 
 
Hiroyuki Nakai, MD, PhD 
University of Pittsburgh School of 
Medicine 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
nakaih@pitt.edu 
 
Amit Nathwani, MD, PhD 
University College London 
London, UK 
A.Nathwani@ucl.ac.uk 
 
Glenn F. Pierce, PhD, MD 
Bayer HealthCare 
Berkeley, California 
glenn.pierce.b@bayer.com 
 
Steven Pipe, MD 
University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 
ummdswp@med.umich.edu 
 
Michel Sadelain, MD, PhD 
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer 
Center 
New York, New York 
m-sadelain@ski.mskcc.org 
 
Qizhen Shi, MD, PhD 
Medical College of Wisconsin 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Qizhen.Shi@BCW.edu> 
 
Darrel Stafford, PhD 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
dws@email.unc.edu 
 
Peter Turecek, PhD 
Baxter BioScience 
Vienna, Austria 
peter_turecek@baxter.com 
 
Luk Vandenberghe, PhD 
University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
lucv@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 
Thierry VandenDriessche, PhD 
University of Leuven 
Leuven, Belgium 
thierry.vandendriessche@med.kuleuven.be 
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Sam Wadsworth, PhD 
Genzyme 
Framingham, Massachusetts 
Sam.Wadsworth@genzyme.com 
 

Alisa Wolberg, PhD 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
alisa_wolberg@med.unc.edu 
 
J. Fraser Wright, PhD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
wrightf@email.chop.edu 

 
 
Discussants 
 
Valder Arruda, MD, PhD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
arruda@email.chop.edu 
 
Mark Brooker 
World Federation of Hemophilia 
Montreal, Quebec, Canada 
mbrooker@wfh.org 
 
Alessio Cantore, MSc 
University Vita-Saute San Raffaele 
Milan, Italy 
cantore.alessio@hsr.it 
 
Hengjun Chao, MD 
Mount Sinai School of Medicine 
New York, New York 
Hengjun.chao@mssm.edu 
 
Andrew M. Davidoff, MD 
St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital 
Memphis, Tennessee 
andrew.davidoff@stjude.org 
 

Donna DiMichele, MD 
New York Weill Cornell Center 
New York, New York 
dmdimich@mail.med.cornell.edu 
 
Hildegund Ertl, MD 
Wistar Institute 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
ertl@wistar.upenn.edu 
 
Gary E. Gilbert, MD 
Harvard Medical School 
Boston, Massachusetts 
ggilbert@rics.bwh.harvard.edu 
 
Basil Golding M.D. 
FDA 
Bethesda, Maryland 
basil.golding@fda.hhs.gov 
 
W. Craig Hooper, PhD 
Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
Atlanta, Georgia 
chooper@cdc.gov 
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Yasuhiro Ikeda, PhD, DVM 
Mayo Clinic 
Rochester, Minnesota 
Ikeda.Yasuhiro@mayo.edu 
 
Haiyan Jiang, PhD 
Bayer 
Richmond, California 
haiyan.jiang.b@bayer.com 
 
Carl June, MD 
University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
cjune@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 
Kevin Kelley 
New England BioLabs, Inc. 
Ipswich, Massachusetts 
kelley@neb.com 
 
Barbara A. Konkle, MD 
University of Pennsylvania School of 
Medicine 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
barbara.konkle@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
Rebecca Link, PhD 
NIH 
Bethesda, Maryland 
linkr@nhlbi.nih.gov 
 
Susan Low, PhD 
Syntonix Pharmaceuticals 
Waltham, Massachusetts 
slow@syntnx.com 
 
Richard Metz, MD 
NHF Board of Directors 
Los Angeles, California 
RMetzmd@aol.com 
 
Robert Montgomery, MD 
Medical College of Wisconsin 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
bob.montgomery@bcw.edu 
 
Timothy Nichols, MD 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
tnichols@med.unc.edu 
 
David Page 
World Federation of Hemophilia 
Montreal, Quebec, Canada 
dpage@hemophilia.ca 
 
Junliang Pan, PhD 
Bayer 
Richmond, California 
junliang.pan.b@bayer.com 
 
Mortimer Poncz, MD 
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
poncz@email.chop.edu 
 
Margaret Ragni, MD 
University of Pittsburgh School of 
Medicine 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
ragni@dom.pitt.edu 
 
R. Jude Samulski, PhD 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
rjs@med.unc.edu 
 
Mark Skinner 
World Federation of Hemophilia 
Washington, DC 
mskinner@vzavenue.net 
 
Jurg M. Sommer, PhD 
Bayer 
Richmond, California 
jurg.sommer.b@bayer.com 
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Raymond Stanhope 
NHF Board of Directors 
Sugar Land, Texas 
raystan@alltel.net 
 
Junjiang Sun, MD 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
Junjiang_sun@med.unc.edu 
 
Arthur Thompson, MD, PhD 
Puget Sound Blood Center 

Seattle, Washington 
arthomps@u.washington.edu 
 
Karen Tubridy, PharmD 
Syntonix Pharmaceuticals 
Waltham, Massachusetts 
ktubridy@syntnx.com 
 
Wing-Yen Wong, MD 
Baxter 
Glendale, California 
wing_yen_wong@baxter.com
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